SB0321/193423/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 321</u> (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through "(1)" in line 8; in line 9, strike the semicolon and substitute a period; in line 10, strike "(2)" and substitute "(B) TO QUALIFY FOR THE CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION, A HOTEL SHALL"; in the same line, strike "INCREASES" and substitute "INCREASE"; in line 11, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; in line 12, strike "(3) IF MORE THAN" and substitute:

"(C) TO QUALIFY FOR THE CREDIT UNDER THIS SECTION, A RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECT SHALL:

(1) <u>INCLUDE AT LEAST</u>";

strike beginning with "ARE" in line 12 down through "INCLUDES" in line 13 and substitute "<u>; AND</u>

<u>(2)</u><u>HAVE</u>";

and in line 16, strike "(B)" and substitute "(D)".